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GENERAL FUND
RESERVE CALCULATION

2021

General Fund
Reserve Calculation

NET UNCOMMITTED RESERVES:
Reserves (Per 12/31/2019 Audit) $5,181,895

2020 Budget Amendments Increasing  Reserves $1,439,713

Net Uncommitted Reserves $6,621,608

2020 Budget (As Adopted) 21,065,098.00

RESERVES TO BE MAINTAINED $5,266,275
 (100% of the amount necessary to fund 3 months operations based on the 2020 budget)

$1,355,333
*  City Commission adopted policy requiring an increasing amount of reserves to be 
   maintained until 3-months operating reserves achieved. (Resolution No. R-02-02)

 

RESERVES OVER MINIMUM REQUIRED BY CITY COMMISSION POLICY*
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WATER & SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND
RESERVE CALCULATION

2021

NET UNCOMMITTED RESERVES:
Reserves (Per 12/31/2019 Audit) $2,369,085  

2020 Budget Amendments Requiring Use of Reserves $225,644

Net Uncommitted Reserves $2,143,441

2021 Budget - (As Adopted) $9,541,393

RESERVES TO BE MAINTAINED: $2,385,348
(100% of amount necessary to fund 3 months operations based on 

2016 recurring budget)

RESERVES UNDER MINIMUM REQUIRED BY CITY COMMISSION POLICY* ($241,907)

*  City Commission adopted policy requires an increasing amount of reserves to be maintained
    until 3-months operating reserves achieved. (Resolution No. R-02-02)

Water	&	Sewer	Enterprise	Fund
Reserve	Calculation
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